

Sessions Case No. 36/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001660-2025
CIS No. 36 of 2025

PRESENT : Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge
In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **04**
Dated : **13.08.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused before the Court .

Sole accused namely **Abu Taher Miah** on CB, is absent today by a petition on the ground stated therein by his Ld. Advocate.

Heard. Considered. The petition is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix, **10.09.2025** for appearance of the accused before the court.

D/C by me.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge
Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C., CoochBehar.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.