

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar
Present :- Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

S.T Case No. 02(09)/2025
Sessions Case No. 36/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001660-2025

Order No. 01,
dt.10.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Ld. P.P opened the prosecution case and at the time of hearing relied on the documents lying in the C.D.

Perused the case record including all the relevant papers lying in the C.D.

On perusal of all documents lying with the C.D and submission I find that there is a prima facie case for the offence punishable u/s 329/(4)/64/62 of BNS against accused person viz., Ayub Taleb Miah. Accordingly, the charge is framed against him in separate sheet and kept separately with the record. The contents of the charge are read over and explained to accused person to which he pleaded not guilty by saying "ami nirdos" and claimed to be tried.

Fix 21-11-2025 for evidence of CSW No. 1 & 2

24-11-2025 for evidence of CSW No. 3 & 4.

25-11-2025 for evidence of CSW No. 5 & 6.

Accused person as before.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Alamats if any be produced.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code:WB-00899